
 

Arkansas Prescription Drug Take Back 
Results* (through 9/26/15) 

 

Variable 9/25/10 4/30/11 10/29/11 4/28/12 9/29/12 4/27/13 10/26/13 4/26/14 9/27/14 4/25/15 9/26/15 Total 

Medications Collected 
AR (lbs.) 

4,744# 6,621# 11,924 10,556 12,042 18,764 18,008 22,373 19,491 20,020 17,870 162,413 
(14,765 avg per 

event) 

Medications Collected 
AR (tons) 

2.372 3.3105 5.962 5.278 6.021 9.382 9.004 11.1865 9.7455 10.01 8.935 81.206 
 

Medications Collected, 
in millions (estimated 

pills –  
AR State Crime Lab) 

6.6 
 

9.2 
 

16.6 
 

14.7 
 

16.8  26.1  
 

25.1  31.2 27.1 27.9 24.9 226.2 

Registered AR Law 
Enforcement Agencies 

178 
 

131 
 

119 
 

108 
 

118 122 140 144 144^ 116 152 

 
(134 avg agencies 

per event)  
(1472 sum 
agencies) 

(258 different 
agencies) 

Registered AR 
Collection Sites 

204 154 138 119 133 156 185 187 170^ 151 188 

 
 (1785 sum sites) 

(162 average 
sites) 

Medications Collected 
Nat’l (lbs.) 

245,506 
 

376,593 
 

 377,086  
 

589,803 
 

487,318 742,497 647,211 780,158 617,150 N/A$ 742,771 5,606,093 
 

Medications Collected 
Nat’l (tons) 

122.753 188.2965 188.543 294.9015 243.659 371.2485 323.6055 390.079 308.575 N/A$ 371.3855 2,803.0465 
 

Registered National 
Law Enforcement 

Agencies 

2,992 3,856 3,946 4,268 
 

3,899 
 

4,312 4,114 4,423 4,076 N/A$ 3,892 (39,778 sum 
agencies) 

(Total different 
agencies not 

available) 

Average Number 
Registered Agencies 

Per State 

60 77 79 85 78 86 82 88 82 N/A$ 78 80 
 

Registered  National 
Collection Sites 

4,086 5,361 5,315 5,659 5,263 5,829 5,683 6,072 5,495 N/A$ 5,202 53,965 
 

Avg Number Sites Per 
State 

82 107 106 113 105 117 114 121 110 N/A$ 104 108 
 

* Developed using data provided by U.S. Drug Enforcement Administration (11/7/14) 
# Adjusted to correspond with U.S. Drug Enforcement Administration data (6/24/13) 
^ Adjusted to correspond with U.S. Drug Enforcement Administration data (11/7/14) 
$ U.S. Drug Enforcement Administration National Prescription Drug Take Back Initiative ended after 9/27/14 event and was restarted for 9/26/15 event.  4/25/15 was State of Arkansas sponsored event.                     
REVISED:  SV 11/17/15 


