Arkansas Prescription Drug Take Back Results* (through 9/26/15)

Variable	9/25/10	4/30/11	10/29/11	4/28/12	9/29/12	4/27/13	10/26/13	4/26/14	9/27/14	4/25/15	9/26/15	Total
Medications Collected AR (lbs.)	4,744#	6,621#	11,924	10,556	12,042	18,764	18,008	22,373	19,491	20,020	17,870	162,413 (14,765 avg per event)
Medications Collected AR (tons)	2.372	3.3105	5.962	5.278	6.021	9.382	9.004	11.1865	9.7455	10.01	8.935	81.206
Medications Collected, in millions (estimated pills – AR State Crime Lab)	6.6	9.2	16.6	14.7	16.8	26.1	25.1	31.2	27.1	27.9	24.9	226.2
Registered AR Law Enforcement Agencies	178	131	119	108	118	122	140	144	144^	116	152	(134 avg agencies per event) (1472 sum agencies) (258 different agencies)
Registered AR Collection Sites	204	154	138	119	133	156	185	187	170 [^]	151	188	(1785 sum sites) (162 average sites)
Medications Collected Nat'l (lbs.)	245,506	376,593	377,086	589,803	487,318	742,497	647,211	780,158	617,150	N/A ^{\$}	742,771	5,606,093
Medications Collected Nat'l (tons)	122.753	188.2965	188.543	294.9015	243.659	371.2485	323.6055	390.079	308.575	N/A ^{\$}	371.3855	2,803.0465
Registered National Law Enforcement Agencies	2,992	3,856	3,946	4,268	3,899	4,312	4,114	4,423	4,076	N/A ^{\$}	3,892	(39,778 sum agencies) (Total <i>different</i> agencies not available)
Average Number Registered Agencies Per State	60	77	79	85	78	86	82	88	82	N/A ^{\$}	78	80
Registered National Collection Sites	4,086	5,361	5,315	5,659	5,263	5,829	5,683	6,072	5,495	N/A ^{\$}	5,202	53,965
Avg Number Sites Per State	82	107	106	113	105	117	114	121	110	N/A ^{\$}	104	108

^{*} Developed using data provided by U.S. Drug Enforcement Administration (11/7/14)

[#] Adjusted to correspond with U.S. Drug Enforcement Administration data (6/24/13)

[^] Adjusted to correspond with U.S. Drug Enforcement Administration data (11/7/14)

⁵ U.S. Drug Enforcement Administration National Prescription Drug Take Back Initiative ended after 9/27/14 event and was restarted for 9/26/15 event. 4/25/15 was State of Arkansas sponsored event. REVISED: SV 11/17/15